

City of Lake Charles, Louisiana
NEW CITY GOLF COURSE ENTRANCE ROAD AND UTILITY EXTENSION
Capital Project NO. 3348
Bid Date: June 30th, 2020

Summary of Bids

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Allco, LLC	\$ 2,320,977.00
E.B. Feucht & Sons. LLC.	\$ 2,497,818.60
HD Truck & Tractor, LLC.	\$ 2,130,000.00
Keiland Construction, LLC.	\$ 2,192,900.00 *
McManus Construction, LLC.	\$ 2,072,245.00
Merrick, LLC.	\$ 2,232,319.90
Siema Construction, LLC.	\$ 2,651,914.75
The Lemoine Company, LLC.	\$ 2,337,763.00
Williams Equipment Servies, LLC.	\$ 2,561,632.33

*Corrected amount



CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
NEW CITY GOLF COURSE ENTRANCE ROAD AND UTILITY EXTENSION
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3348

Bid Tabulation for Bids Due: June 30th, 2020

Ref. No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNITS	Allco, LLC. LA Contractors License # 21953		E.B. Feucht & Sons. LLC. LA Contractors License # 5173		HD Truck & Tractor, LLC. LA Contractors License # 39155			Keiland Construction, LLC LA Contractors License # 48884	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 197,640.00	\$ 197,640.00	\$ 124,096.70	\$ 124,096.70		\$ 71,361.00	\$ 71,361.00
2	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25,882.00	\$ 25,882.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 21,250.00		\$ 1,757.00	\$ 1,757.00
3	Furnish and Install Erosion Control Silt Fencing	2100	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 2.92	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,725.00		\$ 2.20	\$ 4,620.00
4	Furnish, Install and Maintain Temporary Warning Signs and Barricades, and flaggers, etc., for traffic contro	1	LS	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00		\$ 1,208.00	\$ 1,208.00
5	General Excavation for Roadway Subgrade Exposure	2756	CY	\$ 27.00	\$ 74,412.00	\$ 11.66	\$ 32,134.96	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,024.00		\$ 11.00	\$ 30,316.00
6	General Excavation for Roadway Subgrade Undercutting (As Directed By the Project Engineer]	412	CY	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,184.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 8,734.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,648.00		\$ 14.00	\$ 5,768.00
7	Structural Fill for Subgrade Undercutting (Lime Treated Dirt) (As Directed By the Project Engineer	412	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,480.00	\$ 51.94	\$ 21,399.28	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,300.00		\$ 26.00	\$ 10,712.00
8	Lime Treated for Soil Stabilization - 12-inch Average Thickness, 6% Per Volume (As Directed By the Project Engineer	1300	SY	\$ 28.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 20,670.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,800.00		\$ 8.40	\$ 10,920.00
9	Furnish and Install # 610 Limestone for 9-inch Thick Roadway Aggregate Base w/ Geotextile Fabric	4519	SY	\$ 43.00	\$ 194,317.00	\$ 27.56	\$ 124,543.64	\$ 23.50	\$ 106,196.50		\$ 25.00	\$ 112,975.00
10	Furnish and Install Hydroseeding	27000	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 12,420.00		\$ 2.20	\$ 59,400.00
11	Furnish and Install Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement for Roadway (7-inch Thickness]	3717	SY	\$ 78.00	\$ 289,926.00	\$ 93.28	\$ 346,721.76	\$ 62.50	\$ 232,312.50		\$ 109.00	\$ 405,153.00
12	Furnish and Install Monolithic Barrier Concrete Curt	1802	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 11,713.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 38,202.40	\$ 8.50	\$ 15,317.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 23,426.00
13	Furnish and Install Plain Portland Cement Concrete Pavement for Sidewalks (4-inch Thickness]	821	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 57,470.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 65,269.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,945.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 32,840.00
14	Furnish and Install Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete for Handicap Ramps and Driveways (6-inch Thickness	609	SY	\$ 92.00	\$ 56,028.00	\$ 132.50	\$ 80,692.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,900.00		\$ 59.00	\$ 35,931.00
15	Furnish and Install Truncated Dome Plates	18	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 137.80	\$ 2,480.40	\$ 118.00	\$ 2,124.00		\$ 330.00	\$ 5,940.00
16	Furnish and Install Stop Signs	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 190.80	\$ 572.40	\$ 62.00	\$ 186.00		\$ 94.00	\$ 282.00
17	Furnish and Install Street Signs	6	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 190.80	\$ 1,144.80	\$ 87.00	\$ 522.00		\$ 169.00	\$ 1,014.00
18	Furnish and Install Speed Limit Signs	4	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 127.20	\$ 508.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00		\$ 133.00	\$ 532.00
19	Furnish and Install Hazard Signs	8	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 127.20	\$ 1,017.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00		\$ 133.00	\$ 1,064.00
20	Furnish and Install End of Road Signs	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 127.20	\$ 254.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00		\$ 146.00	\$ 292.00
21	Furnish and Install 12' Black Decorative Round Aluminum Post	7	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 4,081.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 5,292.00		\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
22	Furnish and Install 6' Green U-Channel Post	10	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 148.40	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	Furnish and Install Plastic Pavement Striping (4" Width) (Thermoplastic 125 Mil) (Single White Solid Line	1610	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 4.24	\$ 6,826.40	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,207.50		\$ 1.20	\$ 1,932.00
24	Furnish and Install Plastic Pavement Striping (4" Width) (Thermoplastic 125 Mil) (Single White Dashed Line	816	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 3.71	\$ 3,027.36	\$ 0.55	\$ 448.80		\$ 1.00	\$ 816.00
25	Furnish and Install Plastic Pavement Striping (24" Width) (Thermoplastic 125 Mil) (Single White Dashed Line	260	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 23.32	\$ 6,063.20	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,380.00		\$ 16.50	\$ 4,290.00
26	Furnish and Install Plastic Pavement Striping (4" Width) (Thermoplastic 125 Mil) (Double Yellow Solid Line	900	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 7.42	\$ 6,678.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,350.00		\$ 1.15	\$ 1,035.00
27	Furnish and Install Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Arrow)	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,640.00		\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00
28	Furnish and Install Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Left Turn)	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00		\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
29	Furnish and Install Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Right Turn)	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00		\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
30	Furnish and Install 610 Limestone or Crushed Portland Cement Concrete for Pipe Bedding and Backfill (Include Truck Tickets	2500	TONS	\$ 33.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 43.46	\$ 108,650.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 132,500.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 112,500.00
31	Furnish and Install 57 Stone for Pipe Bedding (Include Truck Tickets]	1100	TONS	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 45.58	\$ 50,138.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 63,250.00		\$ 48.00	\$ 52,800.00
32	Furnish and Install Sand for Pipe Bedding and Backfill (Include Truck Tickets	520	TONS	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 25.44	\$ 13,228.80	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,920.00		\$ 31.00	\$ 16,120.00
33	Furnish and Install Select Backfill Material (Include Truck Tickets]	1200	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 18.02	\$ 21,624.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 11,220.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00
34	Furnish and Install 15-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe w/ Filter Fabric Wrap & Plastic Strapping at Joint	533	LF	\$ 72.25	\$ 38,509.25	\$ 106.00	\$ 56,498.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 33,579.00		\$ 48.00	\$ 25,584.00
35	Furnish and Install 24-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe w/ Filter Fabric Wrap & Plastic Strapping at Joint	386	LF	\$ 89.75	\$ 34,643.50	\$ 127.20	\$ 49,099.20	\$ 78.00	\$ 30,108.00		\$ 71.00	\$ 27,406.00
36	Furnish and Install 30-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe w/ Filter Fabric Wrap & Plastic Strapping at Joint	133	LF	\$ 108.50	\$ 14,430.50	\$ 143.10	\$ 19,032.30	\$ 127.00	\$ 16,891.00		\$ 93.00	\$ 12,369.00

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
NEW CITY GOLF COURSE ENTRANCE ROAD AND UTILITY EXTENSION
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3348

Bid Tabulation for Bids Due: June 30th, 2020

Ref. No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNITS	Allco, LLC. LA Contractors License # 21953		E.B. Feucht & Sons. LLC. LA Contractors License # 5173		HD Truck & Tractor, LLC. LA Contractors License # 39155			Keiland Construction, LLC LA Contractors License # 48884	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
37	Furnish and Install Area Inlet - CB-01, complete with Frame and Grate	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00		\$ 3,335.00	\$ 10,005.00
38	Furnish and Install Curb Inlet - CB-06, complete with frame and lid:	8	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 67,840.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 35,200.00		\$ 3,537.00	\$ 28,296.00
39	Concrete Manhole - R-CB-11 for Storm Water Collection System, complete with frame and lic	1	EA	\$ 3,411.00	\$ 3,411.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00		\$ 7,605.00	\$ 7,605.00
40	Furnish and Install Tie-in of 30-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe to Existing Outfal	1	EA	\$ 2,922.00	\$ 2,922.00	\$ 3,392.00	\$ 3,392.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 1,921.00	\$ 1,921.00
41	Furnish and Install Inlet Protection	11	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 6,413.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00		\$ 549.00	\$ 6,039.00
42	Furnish and Install 1-inch C901 SDR9 HDPE Water Service Line (Open-Cut Installation)	90	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 990.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00
43	Furnish and Install 6-inch C900 SDR18 PVC Water Main w/ Tracer Wire (Open-Cut Installation	10	LF	\$ 55.50	\$ 555.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 220.00		\$ 16.50	\$ 165.00
44	Furnish and Install 8-inch C900 SDR18 PVC Water Main w/ Tracer Wire (Open-Cut Installation	50	LF	\$ 57.50	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00
45	Furnish and Install 8-inch C906 DR11 HDPE Water Main w/ Tracer Wire (Open Cut Installation	230	LF	\$ 61.25	\$ 14,087.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,510.00		\$ 35.00	\$ 8,050.00
46	Furnish and Install 12-inch C900 SDR18 Water Main w/ Tracer Wire (Open-Cut Installation	870	LF	\$ 62.50	\$ 54,375.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 31,972.50	\$ 49.00	\$ 42,630.00		\$ 37.00	\$ 32,190.00
47	Furnish and Install 12-inch C906 DR11 HDPE Water Main w/ Tracer Wire (Open-Cut Installation	80	LF	\$ 83.50	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 5,680.00		\$ 63.00	\$ 5,040.00
48	Furnish and Install 6-inch, MJ Ductile Iron Gate Valve (with Valve Box and Pad)	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 3,075.00		\$ 972.00	\$ 2,916.00
49*	Furnish and Install 8-inch, MJ Ductile Iron Gate Valve (with Valve Box and Pad)	7	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	*	\$ 2,206.00	\$ 15,442.00
50*	Furnish and Install 12-inch, MJ Ductile Iron Gate Valve (with Valve Box and Pad)	4	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	*	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 5,660.00
51	Furnish and Install 8-inch Plug with Utility Marker	7	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ 491.00	\$ 3,437.00
52	Furnish and Install 12-inch Plug with Utility Marker	1	EA	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00		\$ 357.00	\$ 357.00
53	Furnish and Install 12-inch x 6-inch Class 53, MJ Ductile Iron Swivel Tee Fitting for Water Service	3	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ 995.00	\$ 2,985.00
54	Furnish and Install 12-inch x 8-inch Class 53, MJ Ductile Iron Swivel Tee Fitting for Water Service	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 5,550.00		\$ 820.00	\$ 4,920.00
55	Furnish and Install 12-inch x 12-inch Class 53, MJ Ductile Iron Swivel Tee Fitting for Water Service	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00		\$ 808.00	\$ 808.00
56	Furnish and Install 12-inch Joint Bell Restraint for Water Service	5	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00		\$ 311.00	\$ 1,555.00
57	Furnish and Install 12-inch x 8-inch Class 53, MJ Ductile Iron Reducer for Water Service	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00		\$ 428.00	\$ 428.00
58	Furnish and Install 8-inch DIA DI/HDPE MJ Adapter w/ Restraining Gland Kit for Water Service	6	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 382.00	\$ 2,292.00
59	Furnish and Install 12-inch DIA DI/DHEP MJ Adapter w/ Restraining Gland Kit for Water Service	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00		\$ 474.00	\$ 948.00
60	Furnish and Install 12-inch DIA MJ Ductile Iron Sleeve for Water Service	1	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00		\$ 552.00	\$ 552.00
61	Remove 12-inch Plug & 2-inch Riser & Tie-In Proposed 12-inch Water Main to Existing 12-inch Water Mai	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00		\$ 457.00	\$ 457.00
62	Furnish and Install 1-inch water service (includes tapping saddle, corporation stop, linesetter, meter box, backflow prevention device, and insulated enclosure above ground)	1	EA	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00		\$ 2,086.00	\$ 2,086.00
63	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly (Complete with Concrete Pad and Thrust Block)	3	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 9,675.00		\$ 2,946.00	\$ 8,838.00
64	Furnish and Install 8-inch C900 SDR18 PVC Sewer Forcemain w/ Tracer Wire (Open-Cut Installation	570	LF	\$ 54.50	\$ 31,065.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 10,545.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,960.00		\$ 23.00	\$ 13,110.00
65	Furnish and Install 8-inch DR11 HDPE Sewer Forcemain w/ Tracer Wire (Open-Cut Installation	60	LF	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,280.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
66	Furnish and Install 10-inch C900 SDR18 PVC Sewer Forcemain w/ Tracer Wire (Open-Cut Installation	2020	LF	\$ 57.75	\$ 116,655.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 83,830.00		\$ 27.50	\$ 55,550.00
67	Furnish and Install 10-inch DR11 HDPE Sewer Forcemain w/ Tracer Wire (HDD Installation	345	LF	\$ 152.00	\$ 52,440.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 20,010.00		\$ 49.50	\$ 17,077.50

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
NEW CITY GOLF COURSE ENTRANCE ROAD AND UTILITY EXTENSION
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3348

Bid Tabulation for Bids Due: June 30th, 2020

				Allco, LLC. LA Contractors License # 21953		E.B. Feucht & Sons. LLC. LA Contractors License # 5173		HD Truck & Tractor, LLC. LA Contractors License # 39155		Keiland Construction, LLC LA Contractors License # 48884	
Ref. No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
68	Furnish and Install 12-inch DR11 HDPE Sewer Forcemain w/ Tracer Wire (HDD Installation	1070	LF	\$ 163.50	\$ 174,945.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 62,060.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 69,015.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 68,480.00
69	Furnish and Install 8-inch Class 53, MJ Ductile Iron 45-Degree Fitting for Sewer Forcemair	1	EA	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00
70	Furnish and Install 8-inch Class 53, MJ Ductile Iron 90-Degree Fitting for Sewer Forcemair	3	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 653.00	\$ 1,959.00
71	Furnish and Install 10-inch x 8-inch Class 53 Ductile Iron Reducer for Sewer Forcemair	1	EA	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 736.00
72	Furnish and Install 12-inch x 10-inch Class 53, MJ Ductile Iron Reducer for Sewer Forcemair	3	EA	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 879.00	\$ 2,637.00
73	Furnish and Install 16-inch x 12-inch Class 53, MJ Ductile Iron Reducer for Sewer Forcemair	1	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00
74	Furnish and Install 8-inch DIA DI/HDPE MJ Adapter w/ Restraining Gland Kit for Forcemain	2	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 764.00
75	Furnish and Install 10-inch DIA DI/HDPE MJ Adapter w/ Restraining Gland Kit for Forcemair	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 433.00	\$ 866.00
76	Furnish and Install 12-inch DIA DI/HDPE MJ Adapter w/ Restraining Gland Kit for Forcemair	4	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 1,888.00
77	Furnish and Install 8-inch x 8-inch x 3-inch MxMJxFL Reducing Ductile Iron Tee for Air Release Valve	2	EA	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 1,218.00
78	Furnish and Install 10-inch x 10-inch x 3-inch Reducing Ductile Iron Tee for Air Release Valve	2	EA	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 986.00	\$ 1,972.00
79	Furnish and Install 8-inch Ductile MJ Solid Sleeve for Sewer Forcemair	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 593.00	\$ 593.00
80	Furnish and Install 2-inch Air Release Valve Assembly w/ RCP Enclosure Box and Frame & Cover	4	EA	\$ 7,393.00	\$ 29,572.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,725.00	\$ 34,900.00	\$ 11,351.00	\$ 45,404.00
81	Furnish and Install 2-inch Sch.40 PVC Pipe for ARV Discharge Line w/ Tie-In to Manhole at Lift Station	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 845.00
82	Removal and Replacement of Existing Subdivision Fencing	150	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 32.75	\$ 4,912.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 7,650.00
83	Furnish and Install Well Pointing for Open Cut Installation of Gravity Sewer	1500	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 40.60	\$ 60,900.00
84	Tie-In Proposed 16-inch DI Sewer to Existing Fiberglass Manhole Complete w/ Concrete Collar	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 7,575.00
85	Furnish and Install 48-inch Diameter Concrete Manholes w/ Frame & Cover and Riser Rings, as Req	7	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 49,280.00	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 39,494.00
86	Furnish and Install 8-inch C905 SDR26 PVC Gravity Sewer (Open-Cut Installation, 9.0' - 12.0' Pay Depth]	60	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,760.00
87	Furnish and Install 8-inch C905 SDR26 PVC Gravity Sewer (Open-Cut Installation, 12.0' - 14.0' Pay Depth]	220	LF	\$ 61.75	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 12,980.00
88	Furnish and Install 10-inch C905 SDR26 PVC Gravity Sewer (Open-Cut Installation, 15.0' - 17.0' Pay Depth]	395	LF	\$ 67.75	\$ 26,761.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 21,725.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 29,230.00
89	Furnish and Install 12-inch C905 SDR26 PVC Gravity Sewer (Open-Cut Installation, 15.0' - 17.0' Pay Depth]	494	LF	\$ 70.50	\$ 34,827.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,110.00	\$ 69.25	\$ 34,209.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 38,038.00
90	Furnish and Install 15-inch C905 SDR26 PVC Gravity Sewer (Open-Cut Installation, 16.0' - 17.0' Pay Depth]	240	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,400.00
91	Furnish and Install 16-inch Class 53 Ductile Iron Sewer (Open-Cut Installation, 16.0' - 17.0' Pay Depth	20	LF	\$ 154.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 5,380.00
92	Furnish and Install Multilayer Polymer Coating and Cleaning for New 4-Foot Diameter Manhole:	110	VF	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 33,550.00
93	Furnish and Install 6-inch Sanitary Sewer Cleanout (Complete with Box, Cap, and Utility Marker	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 5,436.00
94	Furnish and Install 8-inch Cap with Utility Marker for PVC Gravity Sewer Stubout	6	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 612.00
95	Furnish and Install 10-inch Cap with Utility Marker for PVC Gravity Stubout	1	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 167.00
96	Furnish and Install 12-inch Cap with Utility Marker for PVC Gravity Sewer Stubout	1	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 198.00
97	Furnish and Install 15-inch Cap with Utility Marker for PVC Gravity Sewer Stubout	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00
98	Entire Work to Construct the Morganfield Golf Course Lift Station Site	1	LS	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 483,200.00	\$ 483,200.00	\$ 455,611.50	\$ 455,611.50
99	Furnish and Install Dome Post Utility Marker Along Forcemain Per Detail J of Sheet CZ-05	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 1,012.00
Total Base Bid				\$ 2,320,977.00		\$ 2,497,818.60		\$ 2,130,000.00		\$ 2,192,900.00	
* Math Corrected from Unit Price Extension on Submitted Bid Form											

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
NEW CITY GOLF COURSE ENTRANCE ROAD AND UTILITY EXTENSION
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3348

Bid Tabulation for Bids Due: June 30th, 2020

Ref. No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNITS	McManus Construction LA Contractors License # 14648		Merrick, LLC. LA Contractors License # 55505		Siema Construction, LLC. LA Contractors License # 52306		The Lemoine Company, LLC. LA Contractors License # 32600		Williams Equipment Services, LLC. LA Contractors License # 56217	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 58,382.08	\$ 58,382.08
2	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,534.69	\$ 30,534.69
3	Furnish and Install Erosion Control Silt Fencing	2100	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 6,090.00
4	Furnish, Install and Maintain Temporary Warning Signs and Barricades, and flaggers, etc., for traffic contro	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,126.62	\$ 3,126.62
5	General Excavation for Roadway Subgrade Exposure	2756	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,560.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 40,788.80	\$ 53.00	\$ 146,068.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 35,828.00	\$ 7.22	\$ 19,898.32
6	General Excavation for Roadway Subgrade Undercutting (As Directed By the Project Engineer]	412	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,944.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,004.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,356.00	\$ 12.31	\$ 5,071.72
7	Structural Fill for Subgrade Undercutting (Lime Treated Dirt) (As Directed By the Project Engineer	412	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,064.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 18,952.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,712.00	\$ 58.27	\$ 24,007.24
8	Lime Treated for Soil Stabilization - 12-inch Average Thickness, 6% Per Volume (As Directed By the Project Engineer	1300	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 7,605.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 14.16	\$ 18,408.00
9	Furnish and Install # 610 Limestone for 9-inch Thick Roadway Aggregate Base w/ Geotextile Fabric	4519	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 122,013.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 110,715.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 149,127.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 112,975.00	\$ 23.96	\$ 108,275.24
10	Furnish and Install Hydroseeding	27000	SY	\$ 0.61	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1.41	\$ 38,070.00
11	Furnish and Install Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement for Roadway (7-inch Thickness]	3717	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 278,775.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 237,888.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 345,681.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 289,926.00	\$ 93.47	\$ 347,427.99
12	Furnish and Install Monolithic Barrier Concrete Curt	1802	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,020.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,426.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,911.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 46,852.00	\$ 29.92	\$ 53,915.84
13	Furnish and Install Plain Portland Cement Concrete Pavement for Sidewalks (4-inch Thickness]	821	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,050.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 59,112.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,050.00	\$ 71.02	\$ 58,307.42
14	Furnish and Install Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete for Handicap Ramps and Driveways (6-inch Thickness	609	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,675.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 62,118.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 45,066.00	\$ 92.81	\$ 56,521.29
15	Furnish and Install Truncated Dome Plates	18	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 595.62	\$ 10,721.16
16	Furnish and Install Stop Signs	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 171.19	\$ 513.57
17	Furnish and Install Street Signs	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 171.19	\$ 1,027.14
18	Furnish and Install Speed Limit Signs	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 114.13	\$ 456.52
19	Furnish and Install Hazard Signs	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 114.12	\$ 912.96
20	Furnish and Install End of Road Signs	2	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 114.13	\$ 228.26
21	Furnish and Install 12' Black Decorative Round Aluminum Post	7	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 513.56	\$ 3,594.92
22	Furnish and Install 6' Green U-Channel Post	10	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 131.24	\$ 1,312.40
23	Furnish and Install Plastic Pavement Striping (4" Width) (Thermoplastic 125 Mil) (Single White Solid Line	1610	LF	\$ 0.77	\$ 1,239.70	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 4,991.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,288.00
24	Furnish and Install Plastic Pavement Striping (4" Width) (Thermoplastic 125 Mil) (Single White Dashed Line	816	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 448.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 489.60	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 465.12
25	Furnish and Install Plastic Pavement Striping (24" Width) (Thermoplastic 125 Mil) (Single White Dashed Line	260	LF	\$ 13.20	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 13.69	\$ 3,559.40
26	Furnish and Install Plastic Pavement Striping (4" Width) (Thermoplastic 125 Mil) (Double Yellow Solid Line	900	LF	\$ 1.54	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,440.00
27	Furnish and Install Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Arrow)	4	EA	\$ 412.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 427.97	\$ 1,711.88
28	Furnish and Install Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Left Turn)	2	EA	\$ 412.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 427.97	\$ 855.94
29	Furnish and Install Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Right Turn)	2	EA	\$ 412.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 427.97	\$ 855.94
30	Furnish and Install 610 Limestone or Crushed Portland Cement Concrete for Pipe Bedding and Backfill (Include Truck Tickets	2500	TONS	\$ 50.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 61.39	\$ 153,475.00
31	Furnish and Install 57 Stone for Pipe Bedding (Include Truck Tickets]	1100	TONS	\$ 52.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 72,050.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 63.04	\$ 69,344.00
32	Furnish and Install Sand for Pipe Bedding and Backfill (Include Truck Tickets	520	TONS	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 41.88	\$ 21,777.60
33	Furnish and Install Select Backfill Material (Include Truck Tickets]	1200	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 39.40	\$ 47,280.00
34	Furnish and Install 15-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe w/ Filter Fabric Wrap & Plastic Strapping at Joint	533	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,980.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,975.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 55,432.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 23,452.00	\$ 115.58	\$ 61,604.14
35	Furnish and Install 24-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe w/ Filter Fabric Wrap & Plastic Strapping at Joint	386	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 32,038.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 34,740.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 46,706.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 26,248.00	\$ 178.88	\$ 69,047.68
36	Furnish and Install 30-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe w/ Filter Fabric Wrap & Plastic Strapping at Joint	133	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 12,236.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 17,689.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 12,236.00	\$ 194.92	\$ 25,924.36

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
NEW CITY GOLF COURSE ENTRANCE ROAD AND UTILITY EXTENSION
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3348

Bid Tabulation for Bids Due: June 30th, 2020

Ref. No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNITS	McManus Construction LA Contractors License # 14648		Merrick, LLC. LA Contractors License # 55505		Siema Construction, LLC. LA Contractors License # 52306		The Lemoine Company, LLC. LA Contractors License # 32600		Williams Equipment Services, LLC. LA Contractors License # 56217	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
37	Furnish and Install Area Inlet - CB-01, complete with Frame and Grate	3	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,743.05	\$ 11,229.15
38	Furnish and Install Curb Inlet - CB-06, complete with frame and lid	8	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 59,040.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 7,100.12	\$ 56,800.96
39	Concrete Manhole - R-CB-11 for Storm Water Collection System, complete with frame and lic	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,449.96	\$ 3,449.96
40	Furnish and Install Tie-in of 30-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe to Existing Outfal	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,779.79	\$ 4,779.79
41	Furnish and Install Inlet Protection	11	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 276.12	\$ 3,037.32
42	Furnish and Install 1-inch C901 SDR9 HDPE Water Service Line (Open-Cut Installation)	90	LF	\$ 10.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6.28	\$ 565.20
43	Furnish and Install 6-inch C900 SDR18 PVC Water Main w/ Tracer Wire (Open-Cut Installation	10	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 235.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 207.50	\$ 98.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 17.12	\$ 171.20
44	Furnish and Install 8-inch C900 SDR18 PVC Water Main w/ Tracer Wire (Open-Cut Installation	50	LF	\$ 23.10	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 22.82	\$ 1,141.00
45	Furnish and Install 8-inch C906 DR11 HDPE Water Main w/ Tracer Wire (Open Cut Installation	230	LF	\$ 35.70	\$ 8,211.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 8,107.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 36.52	\$ 8,399.60
46	Furnish and Install 12-inch C900 SDR18 Water Main w/ Tracer Wire (Open-Cut Installation	870	LF	\$ 47.25	\$ 41,107.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 45,240.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 40,455.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 45,240.00	\$ 38.80	\$ 33,756.00
47	Furnish and Install 12-inch C906 DR11 HDPE Water Main w/ Tracer Wire (Open-Cut Installation	80	LF	\$ 68.25	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 67.25	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 65.05	\$ 5,204.00
48	Furnish and Install 6-inch, MJ Ductile Iron Gate Valve (with Valve Box and Pad)	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 980.75	\$ 2,942.25	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 3,030.00
49*	Furnish and Install 8-inch, MJ Ductile Iron Gate Valve (with Valve Box and Pad)	7	EA	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 9,373.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,310.14	\$ 9,170.98
50*	Furnish and Install 12-inch, MJ Ductile Iron Gate Valve (with Valve Box and Pad)	4	EA	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,566.00	\$ 10,264.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,574.64	\$ 10,298.56
51	Furnish and Install 8-inch Plug with Utility Marker	7	EA	\$ 289.00	\$ 2,023.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 510.13	\$ 3,570.91
52	Furnish and Install 12-inch Plug with Utility Marker	1	EA	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,054.50	\$ 1,054.50
53	Furnish and Install 12-inch x 6-inch Class 53, MJ Ductile Iron Swivel Tee Fitting for Water Service	3	EA	\$ 856.00	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 843.00	\$ 2,529.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,047.66	\$ 3,142.98
54	Furnish and Install 12-inch x 8-inch Class 53, MJ Ductile Iron Swivel Tee Fitting for Water Service	6	EA	\$ 892.50	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,013.42	\$ 6,080.52
55	Furnish and Install 12-inch x 12-inch Class 53, MJ Ductile Iron Swivel Tee Fitting for Water Service	1	EA	\$ 1,234.00	\$ 1,234.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,407.15	\$ 1,407.15
56	Furnish and Install 12-inch Joint Bell Restraint for Water Service	5	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 613.99	\$ 3,069.95
57	Furnish and Install 12-inch x 8-inch Class 53, MJ Ductile Iron Reducer for Water Service	1	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 644.80	\$ 644.80
58	Furnish and Install 8-inch DIA DI/HDPE MJ Adapter w/ Restraining Gland Kit for Water Service	6	EA	\$ 289.00	\$ 1,734.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 397.15	\$ 2,382.90
59	Furnish and Install 12-inch DIA DI/DHEP MJ Adapter w/ Restraining Gland Kit for Water Service	2	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 493.02	\$ 986.04
60	Furnish and Install 12-inch DIA MJ Ductile Iron Sleeve for Water Service	1	EA	\$ 436.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 619.69	\$ 619.69
61	Remove 12-inch Plug & 2-inch Riser & Tie-In Proposed 12-inch Water Main to Existing 12-inch Water Mai	1	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,033.00	\$ 1,033.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,166.07	\$ 2,166.07
62	Furnish and Install 1-inch water service (includes tapping saddle, corporation stop, linesetter, meter box, backflow prevention device, and insulated enclosure above ground)	1	EA	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,226.56	\$ 2,226.56
63	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly (Complete with Concrete Pad and Thrust Block)	3	EA	\$ 3,092.00	\$ 9,276.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,061.94	\$ 9,185.82
64	Furnish and Install 8-inch C900 SDR18 PVC Sewer Forcemain w/ Tracer Wire (Open-Cut Installation	570	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 15,390.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 15,390.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 26,790.00	\$ 23.97	\$ 13,662.90
65	Furnish and Install 8-inch DR11 HDPE Sewer Forcemain w/ Tracer Wire (Open-Cut Installation	60	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 30.81	\$ 1,848.60
66	Furnish and Install 10-inch C900 SDR18 PVC Sewer Forcemain w/ Tracer Wire (Open-Cut Installation	2020	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 86,860.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90,900.00	\$ 28.53	\$ 57,630.60
67	Furnish and Install 10-inch DR11 HDPE Sewer Forcemain w/ Tracer Wire (HDD Installation	345	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 21,045.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 51.36	\$ 17,719.20

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
NEW CITY GOLF COURSE ENTRANCE ROAD AND UTILITY EXTENSION
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3348

Bid Tabulation for Bids Due: June 30th, 2020

Ref. No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNITS	McManus Construction LA Contractors License # 14648		Merrick, LLC. LA Contractors License # 55505		Siema Construction, LLC. LA Contractors License # 52306		The Lemoine Company, LLC. LA Contractors License # 32600		Williams Equipment Services, LLC. LA Contractors License # 56217	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
68	Furnish and Install 12-inch DR11 HDPE Sewer Forcemain w/ Tracer Wire (HDD Installation	1070	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 66,340.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 71,690.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 65,270.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 81,320.00	\$ 66.19	\$ 70,823.30
69	Furnish and Install 8-inch Class 53, MJ Ductile Iron 45-Degree Fitting for Sewer Forcemair	1	EA	\$ 656.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 790.88	\$ 790.88
70	Furnish and Install 8-inch Class 53, MJ Ductile Iron 90-Degree Fitting for Sewer Forcemair	3	EA	\$ 667.00	\$ 2,001.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 796.58	\$ 2,389.74
71	Furnish and Install 10-inch x 8-inch Class 53 Ductile Iron Reducer for Sewer Forcemair	1	EA	\$ 509.00	\$ 509.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 764.63	\$ 764.63
72	Furnish and Install 12-inch x 10-inch Class 53, MJ Ductile Iron Reducer for Sewer Forcemair	3	EA	\$ 677.00	\$ 2,031.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 2,001.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 914.13	\$ 2,742.39
73	Furnish and Install 16-inch x 12-inch Class 53, MJ Ductile Iron Reducer for Sewer Forcemair	1	EA	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,431.11	\$ 1,431.11
74	Furnish and Install 8-inch DIA DI/HDPE MJ Adapter w/ Restraining Gland Kit for Forcemain	2	EA	\$ 289.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 397.15	\$ 794.30
75	Furnish and Install 10-inch DIA DI/HDPE MJ Adapter w/ Restraining Gland Kit for Forcemair	2	EA	\$ 331.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 449.65	\$ 899.30
76	Furnish and Install 12-inch DIA DI/HDPE MJ Adapter w/ Restraining Gland Kit for Forcemair	4	EA	\$ 394.00	\$ 1,576.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 1,552.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 490.73	\$ 1,962.92
77	Furnish and Install 8-inch x 8-inch x 3-inch MJxMJxFL Reducing Ductile Iron Tee for Air Release Valve	2	EA	\$ 709.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 698.00	\$ 1,396.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,070.48	\$ 2,140.96
78	Furnish and Install 10-inch x 10-inch x 3-inch Reducing Ductile Iron Tee for Air Release Valve	2	EA	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,479.05	\$ 2,958.10
79	Furnish and Install 8-inch Ductile MJ Solid Sleeve for Sewer Forcemair	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.93	\$ 750.93
80	Furnish and Install 2-inch Air Release Valve Assembly w/ RCP Enclosure Box and Frame & Cover	4	EA	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 8,252.00	\$ 33,008.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 11,799.27	\$ 47,197.08
81	Furnish and Install 2-inch Sch.40 PVC Pipe for ARV Discharge Line w/ Tie-In to Manhole at Lift Station	1	EA	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 878.75	\$ 878.75
82	Removal and Replacement of Existing Subdivision Fencing	150	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 63.91	\$ 9,586.50
83	Furnish and Install Well Pointing for Open Cut Installation of Gravity Sewer	1500	LF	\$ 31.50	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 71.90	\$ 107,850.00
84	Tie-In Proposed 16-inch DI Sewer to Existing Fiberglass Manhole Complete w/ Concrete Collar	1	EA	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25,677.87	\$ 25,677.87
85	Furnish and Install 48-inch Diameter Concrete Manholes w/ Frame & Cover and Riser Rings, as Required	7	EA	\$ 6,773.00	\$ 47,411.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 6,653.00	\$ 46,571.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 8,868.56	\$ 62,079.92
86	Furnish and Install 8-inch C905 SDR26 PVC Gravity Sewer (Open-Cut Installation, 9.0' - 12.0' Pay Depth)	60	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 119.83	\$ 7,189.80
87	Furnish and Install 8-inch C905 SDR26 PVC Gravity Sewer (Open-Cut Installation, 12.0' - 14.0' Pay Depth)	220	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 127.82	\$ 28,120.40
88	Furnish and Install 10-inch C905 SDR26 PVC Gravity Sewer (Open-Cut Installation, 15.0' - 17.0' Pay Depth)	395	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 22,910.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 25,675.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 22,515.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 140.37	\$ 55,446.15
89	Furnish and Install 12-inch C905 SDR26 PVC Gravity Sewer (Open-Cut Installation, 15.0' - 17.0' Pay Depth)	494	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 33,098.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 65.75	\$ 32,480.50	\$ 160.00	\$ 79,040.00	\$ 152.93	\$ 75,547.42
90	Furnish and Install 15-inch C905 SDR26 PVC Gravity Sewer (Open-Cut Installation, 16.0' - 17.0' Pay Depth)	240	LF	\$ 79.00	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 165.48	\$ 39,715.20
91	Furnish and Install 16-inch Class 53 Ductile Iron Sewer (Open-Cut Installation, 16.0' - 17.0' Pay Depth)	20	LF	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 206.50	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 572.90	\$ 11,458.00
92	Furnish and Install Multilayer Polymer Coating and Cleaning for New 4-Foot Diameter Manhole	110	VF	\$ 278.00	\$ 30,580.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 30,140.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 401.72	\$ 44,189.20
93	Furnish and Install 6-inch Sanitary Sewer Cleanout (Complete with Box, Cap, and Utility Marker)	6	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,012.87	\$ 18,077.22
94	Furnish and Install 8-inch Cap with Utility Marker for PVC Gravity Sewer Stubout	6	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 621.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 601.43	\$ 3,608.58
95	Furnish and Install 10-inch Cap with Utility Marker for PVC Gravity Stubout	1	EA	\$ 131.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 639.09	\$ 639.09
96	Furnish and Install 12-inch Cap with Utility Marker for PVC Gravity Sewer Stubout	1	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 206.50	\$ 206.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 713.27	\$ 713.27
97	Furnish and Install 15-inch Cap with Utility Marker for PVC Gravity Sewer Stubout	1	EA	\$ 263.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 798.87	\$ 798.87
98	Entire Work to Construct the Morganfield Golf Course Lift Station Site	1	LS	\$ 457,784.00	\$ 457,784.00	\$ 455,000.00	\$ 455,000.00	\$ 533,530.00	\$ 533,530.00	\$ 358,000.00	\$ 358,000.00	\$ 349,746.22	\$ 349,746.22
99	Furnish and Install Dome Post Utility Marker Along Forcemain Per Detail J of Sheet CZ-05	4	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 199.72	\$ 798.88
Total Base Bid				\$ 2,072,245.00		\$ 2,232,319.90		\$ 2,651,914.75		\$ 2,337,763.00		\$ 2,561,632.33	
* Math Corrected from Unit Price Extension on Submitted Bid Form													